THE FRONTIER, O'NEILL, NEBRASKA K THURSDAY, MAY 21, 1942

Floyd Osborne .
THE FRONTIER "% Tl v

4765 | requesting that the Road begin-
ning at the Northeast corner of
3495 the City of Atkinson and running

ducts

D. B Cronin, Editor and Owner Jjohn C. Gallagher

1.65 .9 miles straight east across Pleas-

Harley Hdwe. Co 450.00 ant View Township, be declared a

Entered at the postoffice at jnerstate Ol C 19.78 County Road
eill, Nebraska, as Second y...4 Supply ( 40624 Motion by Stein, seconded by
Matter. Island Supply C 283.33 syllivan that the Road commenc
_____ | Island Supply Co. 40.30 ing at the Northeast corner of
SUBSCRIPTION Island Supply C 6.80 the City of Atkinson, being ti
One Year, in Nebraska —$2.00 11504 Supply | 9.50 intersection of Sectien 28, 29, 32
One year, outside Nebraska. 2.3 1.4 Supply ( 9440 snd 33, township 30, range 14
Every subscription is regarded | well Johnson 500 | thence cout nite Blla 4o e i
as an open account. The Dames .. Krotter Co. 10.61 tersection of Sections 25. 28 35
of subscribers will be m.bl_l.a_llt-f} Miller-Hasselbach Co 30.2 and 36 t-'m'nsth 30, range 15
removed from our mailing list at .~ . o o 188.26 be declared a C s and
jration of time paid for, if MISCET-TRASSCITACH 9.20 be declared a County Road, and
isher shall be notified; other- Miller Bros. Chev. Co 27.95 that date for hearing on this ac-

wise the subscription remains in Lewis A. Mille: -
force at the designated subscrip-
tion price. Every suscriber must John Sullivan
understand that these conditions John Moler

are made a part of the contract | .. C

between publisher and subscriber.

Display advertising is charged
for on a basis of 25¢ an inch (one
column wide) per week. Want
ads 10c per line, first insertion
mbsequent insertions, Sc per line.

Official Proceedings of the
Holt County Board

{Continued From Last Week)

and warrants ordered drawn In|
accordance therewith.

Motion by Gibson, seconded by |
Stein that Chambers Sun, Stuart |
Advocate and Frontier be desig- |
nated to publish the County pro-|
ceedings, each paper to receive|
one-third of the legal rate for
same. Carried.

Motion by Smith, seconded by
Sullivan that Insurance policies
sn Court House and contents be
approved.

200 tion be set for April 28 1942
50 0'_- 2:00 P. M. Carried.

22 ‘_-"" 5:00 P. M., on motion Board of
12.36 sourned until March 25, 1942

Ed. J. Matousek

McKim 12 f_‘ 9:00 A M.
hos. Slattery 5.70 ED. J. MATOUSEK,
Roscoe Snider 13.65 Chairinan
B. T. Winchell 5.28 John C. Gallagher
Harry Williams 8.40 ' S i

was allowed and warrants ord
ered drawn on 1939 Fair Fund
in payment of same:
Holt Co. Agriculture So-
ciety 46.36

The following claim was aud-

|ited and approved and on motion | were read and

was allowed and warrant order-

ed drawn on 1940 Fair Fund in

payment of same:

Holt Co.
ciety 417.40
500 P. M., on motion, Board

adjourned until March 24, 1942

10:00 A. M., unless called at an

carlier date by the clerk

ED. J. MATOUSEK,

Agriculture So-

Chairman
b My B - John C. Gallagher,
ED. J. MATOUSEK, Clerx
John C. Ggucagher O'Neill, Nebraska
' Clerk Mar. 24, 1942, 10:00 A. M.

O’'Neill, Nebraska
Feb. 25, 1942 1:00 P. M.

Holt County Board of Superis-
ors met as per adjournment. All
members present. Meeting called
to order by Chairman.

Motion by Gibson, seconded by
Sullivan that County receive bids
on a car load of bridge lumber,
bids to be opened on March 24,
1942, 2 P. M. Each bid to be ac-
companied by a certified check
in the amount of $250.00.

The following claims were aud-

13.51

Holt County Board of Supervis-
ors met as per adjonrnment. All
members present. Meeting called
to order by Chairman.

Minutes of previous meeting
were read and on motion were ap-
proved as read.

Board spent forenoon in aud-
iting Road and Bridge Clanurs

12:00 Noon, on motion, Board
adjourned until 1:00 P. M.

ED. J. MATOUSEK,
Chairman

John C. Gallagher,
Clerk

The following claims were aud-
ted and approved and on motion

Cierk

O'Neill, Nebraska
Mar. 25, 1942 9:00 A. M.

Holt County Board of Supervis-
ors met as per adjournment. All
members present. Meeting called
to order by chairman.

Minutes of previous meeting
on motion were ap-
proved as read.

Motion by Sullivan, seconded
by Smith that the appointment
of Mrs. Clyde Hershiser as asses-
sor of Fairview precinct, be ap-
| proved.

i Carried.

; The following claims were aud-
{ited and approved and on motion
were allowed and warrants ord-
ered drawn on bridge fund in
payment of same:

E E Bradshaw _ 8
J. H. Gibson

22.50
23.40

independent Lumber Co. 76.10

Chet McClenahan _____  17.50
John Sullivan ___._______  10.00
Atkinson Lumber Co. ____ 275 |

'Island Supply Co. _____ 240.00
Yarvis& Son .. 133]
2 E Moy e 5.60
Ed Thorin — AN
Jvan Bacon _____________ 16.00
Ed. J. Matousek _______ 2460
Harvey Pichler _ — 1400
W. E. Wulf s
Campbell Lumber Co. . 6195
Island Supply Co. . 18756
Island Supply Co. . 240.00
Lohaus Motor Co. .______ 3.51
Frank Skrdla 8.00

WILL SELL AT

PUBLIC AUCTION

AT STARLIN ROOMING
HOUSE on

Wed., May 2Tth

2:30 P. M.

Household Goods. Furniture,

Radio, Cooking Utensils, Dishes,

and other article: 100 numerous
to men!lion.

Terms:—CASH

Howard Williams

OWNER

Page Reporfer __ 430
West Publishing Co. _____ 10.00
J. H Gibson f=ca P Rt 4220
John Sullivan 4950
Jd. C. Stein 51.00
W. E Wulf . 2N
Burroughs Adding Mach.

Co. N e 21.50
L. M. Goeller .
D. H. Cronin 9400
Ira H Moss 20.45
John Sullivan 15.00
U. S. Treas. Procurement

Division 16.00

—

Mabelle Bauman i (.00
Ed. J. Matousek 61.00
Jaos. Schollmeyer ________ 1490
Walter K. Smith 4400
The following claims were aud-
ited and on motion were allowed
and warrants ordered drawn on
Road Fund in payment of same:

Leo Kramer _

A ESelAl . -
Lohaus Motor Co. —_____ 30.19
Miller-Hassellbach Co. __ 312
Miller-Hassellbach Co. 3.84
S. AL Marcellus ______ 25.55
Frank Noffke __ 4 3.10
Frank Skrdila 3245
Standard Oil Co. ___ - 46.50
Thos. Slattery =F 1.79
B Thorin . . _____ 1828

The following claims were aud-
ited and approved and on motion
were allowed and warrants ord-
ered drawn on Delinguent Tax

Fund in payment of same:

Interstate Oil Co. 35.17
Ilowell A. Johnson ___ 1349
Lowell A. Johnson . — 1400
O'Neill Water Dept. . 99.64

Motion by Sullivan, seconded |

censes be granted to the follow-
ing persons:

William Cuddy, O'Neilll® Ne-
braska.

Bernice Morrison, Orchard, Ne-

braska.

Ann Juracek, Ewing. Nebraska.

Sadie Jeffers, Chambers, Ne-
braska.

James Donlin, Inman Nebraska

Harold Knudsen, Spencer, Ne-

raska.

On motion, the Bond of H. L.
Stevens, Clerk of Verdigris town-
ship, was approved.

500 P. M, on motion, Board
adjourned until April 28 1542
10:00 A. M., unless called at an
earlier date by the Clerk.

ED. J. MATOUSEK

Col. James Moore, Auctioneer

Walter G. Sire pan

18.00
Robert Schulz == 18.00
Frank Schnase = 2.75
12:00 Noon. on motion, board
adjourned until 1:00 P. M.
ED. J. MATOUSEK
Chairman
John C. Gallagher
Clerk
O'Neill, Nebraska,

Mar. 25,

Holt County Board of Supervis-

ors met as per adjournment. All

members present. Meeting called
to order by Chairman.

On motion, the following claims |

were allowed on the Administra-
tive Expense Fund:

Jou W. Beck ________§$ 404
Bernice Fuller . e S
Holt County Independent 7.25
Laura Mitchell

N. W. Bell Tele. Co. — 6.61
Thad E. Saunders 1.00
Low B e e 7.85
Bernice Fuller 6.40
Dorothy Larson __________  65.00
{Mrs. F. M. McLand ___ 1.8C
| Thad E. Saunders ... 25.00

The following claims were aud-
ited and approved and on mo-

| tion were allowed and warrants

ordered drawn on General Fund

| in payment of same:

Lou W.Beck __________$ 30.00
Consumers Public Power 59.72
Joo Hines - it 1.00
BB Creilnr o - TR
N. W. Tele. Co. 73.55

1942, 1:00 P. M. |

Clifford Anderson _
Nels Christensen
J. H. Gibson
James Kirkland =
Richard Minton ____
Bob McCartney
Frank Osborne _______ _ _
{ Emnest Pierson _______
W. A. Smith . i
O. B. Stuart e
Charlie Strong ______
W. E. Wulf SIS
Central Finance Corp. .
Crabb Ol Co ..
Charles Strong by
Gamble Store No. 189 ____
Island Supply Co. _
Island Supply Co.
Island Supply Co. .__
! Island Supply Co. ______
{Wm. Krotter Co. ______ -
| Lincoln, Road Equip. Ce.
| Miller-Hassellbach Co.
;!'rank T
{C. R. Myers

103.48  Henry Pruss

| Standard Oil Co.
| Standard Oil Co.
{Chas. Strong —________
| Alfred Bradley _________
| D. E. Crandall
| B. G. Hanna
C.W.Kirkland _______
Ed. J. Matousek ______
Floyd Osborne

John Sullivan
Walter K. Smith .
Harry Sullivan ________
Sacks Bros. .
Leo S. Tomjack
Archer Service Station
Continental Oil Co.
Henry Dierks
C. F. Gillette and Son __
H. W. Hubbard _________
Island Supply Co.
Island Supply Co.

Island Supply Co.

$ 5415

2.80
84.00
2.00
137.00
35.50
33.00
8.40
43.50
16.50
8.00
20.00
30.00
38.98
43.33
11.91
20.36
9.35 |
406.25
8.00
17.54
50.00 |
262.50 |
290
363.30 |

1.00 |
80.86 I
897 |
303.02
35.45 1
82.22 I
15.55 |

241

by Gibson that this Board recom- Chairman
mend to the Nebraska Liquor Con John C. Gallagher
trol Commission that Beer Li- Clerk

ONEY in bank

here means you
have cash for instant
use at any time, while
we assume the re-
sponsibility for keep-
ing it safely in the
meantime.

O'NEILL NATIONAL |
BANK |

Undivided n

Capital, Surplus and

| Bevy Belle
PRACTICAL FROCKS

ited and approved and on motion g The following claim were aud-
::: g;’:d o}“’] w‘"‘g‘::g‘o{ndg“ 3::_‘3'121; h:;‘;;a’ik{;‘o P M ited and approved and on motion
Fund in payment of same Holt County Board of Supervis- | e drawn on the Unomolovment '
Biglin Brothers $ 66.60|>rs met as per adjournment. All| poyiof Fund in payment of same: % 3 |
D. A. Criss 18.13 | members present. Meeting called | npyaroaret Howard 75.00 R ¢
L. G. Gillespie 33.40 |to order by Chairman. Al Miller i Ve l _
H. D. Manson ... 1800} Motion by Sullivan, seconded| A p Anderson S1Y 8.00 ' | ‘-' '
N. W. Bell Telephone Co. 87.90| by Stein that Supervisor Gibson | Biste Tumber Co . 300 g") _
George Robertson ... 18.12|be authorized to purchase 2 used | o Brown & French . 25.25 : ),"
J. ﬁ. Gibson .. 49 .40 dump trucks for use on County Gail Burdick i 5«, = e
Jos. Schollmeyer 12.90| work. Carried. The Coyne Hardware . 2.40 AT THE
W K. Smith 47.00 The followmg Sala-ry and ex- Campbell Lumber Cc;....._u 14.00
w. Wulf e 47.55| pense claims were audited and|p. w3 Douglas . 13.50 K. -
John Sullivan 20.00 | approved and on motion were al-| y p Gallagher Ve 22'00{
Consumers Public Power 7497 lowed and warrants ordered ¥ aithiiimans Sans é'};f'x';& 25 00
Dept. of Vital Statistics .. 31.00 | drawn on General Fund in pay- Dr. N. P. McKee . 1750 |
S DI . 3340 |ment of same: O'Neill hmg 5‘25
D. J. Murphy 750\ Ned Allendorfer ... 7750 p o 1 o er & Hdwe. Co. 1150 |
H. J. O'Connor 1813 Hamry Bowen . 1000|500 GRPLr & TOwe. ©0. 800
Ed Williams . 18.13|C. C. Bergstrom . 86.25| ;" o © g
Ed. J. Matousek _____~ 51.00 | Teresa Connelly . 77,50'U: "t'l é‘;n ey - 36‘00: TIIES.. “l' 26
JC.Stein .. 3450 | Peter W, Duffy __ 3 P e vl g thru SAT., JULY 4
John Sullivan .. 1550|Johh C. Gallegher 18.57 | J h C. Gall ": - 6.00 2 P M Daily except Sun-
John Sullivon . 20.00|Esther Cole Harris .. 125.00 | %% = = agb:r g p~ « Wl doys and Mondays
John Latenser & Sons .. 40.82|Ed Hancock . . . 194.17!M‘ "}5‘:’“ an £ . S 13'00 Rain or Shine
The following claims were aud- | Holt County Farm Bureau 174.87! B.“‘l'. ";“’5 St 65.00 | ENTIRE PROCEEDS WILL BE
ited and approved and on motion|Mary Jardee . 7750 C;f PR i b ‘ EXPENDED FOR PATRIOTIC
were approved and warrants ord-|Ira H. Moss 1480 |Chace & Chace ______  11.00/ AND CIVIC PURPOSES.
ered drawn on Road Fund in pay-|Roma MacLachlan .  83.33| Gouncil Oak, O'Neill . 54.75
ment of same: Elja McCullough . 300.00 | Council Oak, Atkinson . 3.00 Admission .
D.E Crandall . 10.00|Elja McCullough . 158.33| Farmers Union Store _. 1357 Grandstand
J. H. Gibson - 40.00| Louis W. Reimer _____ 183.33| Holt County Independent 15.75
Jumes Kirkland . 7.00|Walter G. Sire ________  §7.45 (0> Eimer f.ee . 10.00
Bob McCartney PO Shilliven ... Trgo| et OMalley . 589
PRI e IBB0IR. T Winchell 3| Mary O'Connell . 200
George DeBilzen _______ ¢2430|H. D. Manson _________  21.90|Pelcer and Spence . 25.00
C. W. Kirkland . . 28.00| Julius D. Cronin . 3.00
mg‘inmn S-S0 BT 2333 Haxry Bowen . 100
a oy S S0IC. C. Bergstrom ... 18.70]
Harry Sullivan . 11000/C. C. Bergstrom —_____  177.50 FLOWERS FOR
Walter K. Smith . 10.00| Marjorie Dickson ______ 7750
John Sullivan .. 9.70|Peter W. Dufy ____ 150.00 M E M 0 R I A L D A Y
:’. g RS g:%; Ruth Hoffman 77.50
lemite Co. .. 10 {Esther Cole Harris 7.55 ®
Alemite Co. . 43.86|George Hammond 77.50 Saturday, May 30th
Alemite Co. i 7.25 |Mary Harty 77.50 L EREr
Walter Brennan . 41.48|Ira H Moss 166 86 | eave your orders for Cut Flowers, Plants, and Artificial
Central Supply Co. ... 3292 M. C. Meer 25.00 ! Flowers
Continental Oil Co. 3493 | Elja McCullough 13.00 | ’
Frank Clements . __ 450| Elja McCullough 35.85 S T A N N A R D S
Nels Christenson ... 14.00| Edna Marie O'Malley 104.17
John B. Friday - . 1560 |Louis W. Reimer 475
VietorHalva ... .. 6.00{John C. Gallagher . 166.66
Harley Hdwe. Co. .. 155.00 | Myr]l Verzal 450
Island Supply Co. .. 20000 B. T .Winchell 166.66
Island Supply Co. ... 8222/J. D. Cronin 108.33
Island Supply Co. _ 333-34'!Margaret Howard . 10.00
Island supply Co. 8.00‘ This being the time set for the a r m e rs - toe m e n

Island Supply Co. ...
Island Supply Co.

110 291ber. the following bids were op-

opening of Bids on Bridge lum-

Island Supply Co.
Leo Krumer . -
Lindberg Petroleum o

3280 anad end tgtulated:
473 Gagnor Lumber Co.,
46 5F |81 6827.40; S. Sawn, $1 45852

F Sawn

Miller Hasselbach Ce. .
Midwest Chev. Co.
Miee Brea Chor. e
S. A Marcellys .. ___
Jolin Bullivan
Nebr, Tractor & Beuix.

e :
Ernest Pierson .. _ .
Lyle C. McKim _________

E Wi Sterner o
B
Wright Service Station ..
Albert Whitney A
o Bty

Leo S. Tomjack .
American Gear Co. ______
e e s
R e
Babcock Transfer .
Boise Service Station .____

Crabb Ol Co.

56 45 |
TL45131635.28; S Bawn, $100014
1&51 Wheeler Lumber C2, P. Sam
145l|l1 51408; S. Sawn, $1,441.88.

i NOC| Island Supply Co, F. Sawn

43.17

33.75 |

Wm. Erelter Co, T Sawp

£1,699.50; S. Sawn, $1,497.11.

stringers and planks,

Motion by Schollmeyer, second

Motion by Sullivan, seconded
8.40 by Schollmeyer that this Board
16.00 | accept the Bid of Wheeler Lum-
3.75 | ber Co., on No. 1, full sawn, rough
6.10 | fir
21.65 | other lumber to be surfaced on 4
8.00 sides, at the Bid price of $1,514.98
16.00 F. O. B. O'Neill, Nebraska. Car-
86.50 ried.

16.20 |
36.24 ed by Sullivan that checks be re-
94.52 turned to unsuccessful Bidders.
1.82 Carried,

A large delegation from Atkin-
Cascade Petroleum Co. 142,07 son and also Pleasant View Town-
4122 ship, appeared before the Board

and

Livestock Marketing Conditions Are

Phone 2
|

WE SELL EVERY MONDAY

O’Neill, Nebraska

Mighty Favorable -- RIGHT NOW!

| Looks like an ideal time to sell a few

Bring them to this market — where returns
are consistently satisfactory!

O°NEHL LIVE STOCK COMMISSION (0.

Where Buyer and Seller Meet

- $2.98

4 i
t
L L 1L

BRO

ISTENT

I e'dn’zl\’ Cotton geé’zsuc’ze’z

Saucy young frocks with a come hither look
in cool carefree seersucker. Pert waist hug-
ging Basques, forsos, and sport styles, with
full flared, gathered, or pleated skirts. Novel
details including: trig bows, butfons, pockets
and white pique or reverse print frim.
Country Club models in smart siripes,
checks, or dots, in that easy fo launder cotton
seersucker that you don't have fo Iron.
Sizes 1244, $345.

114
+

rEMmMD
r J ™

rd
| & |

T ASH AND SAVE YOU MONEY
_OW PRICES THE YEAR "ROUND




